



DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY PUDUCHERRY

Cordially Invite You to the

Inauguration of

Pondicherry University and Indian Institute of Astrophysics Joint

Workshop on

Recent Trends in Astronomy and Astrophysics

Prof. Gurmeet Singh

Honourable Vice- Chancellor, Pondicherry University has kindly agreed to deliver the Inaugural address

Prof. P. Shreekumar

Director, Indian Institute of Astrophysics (IIA), Bengaluru has kindly agreed to deliver Special address

Venue: Raman Seminar Hall, Department of Physics

Date & Time: 19.01.2018 at 9.30 am



Pondicherry University and Indian Institute of Astrophysics Joint $Workshop\ on$

Recent Trends in Astronomy and Astrophysics

INAUGURAL FUNCTION

PROGRAMME

19 January, 2018

09.30 am - 10.00 am

Raman Seminar Hall, Department of Physics

Invocation

Welcome Address : Prof. S. Balakrishnan

Dean, SPCAS

Pondicherry University

Inaugural Address : Prof. Gurmeet Singh

Honourable Vice-Chancellor Pondicherry University

Special Address : Prof. P. Shreekumar

Director

Indian Institute of Astrophysics (IIA)

Bengaluru

Vote of Thanks : Prof. Ramaswamy Murugan

Head, Department of Physics Pondicherry University

National Anthem

